SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 13858/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2023 in BA No. 1819/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

WASIM ANSARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.221131/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.221134/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Suza Faisal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gupta , AOR
Ms. Meghan, Adv.
Mr. Nazim, Adv.
K. Ansari, Adv.
Wasim Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)