ITEM NO.804 (Mentioning) COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).13858/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2023 in BA No.1819/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

WASIM ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-01-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Gupta, AOR [Mentioned By]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not to be deleted from the already notified date, i.e., 31.01.2024.

(RAVI ARORA) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(MAMTA RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**