www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.13858/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2023 in BA No. 1819/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

WASIM ANSARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 221131/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 221134/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd.suza Faisal, Adv.

Mr. Meghan, Adv.

Ms. Kahkasha Ansari, Adv. Mr. C Sanjeeva Rao, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwariya Bahti, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Krityagya Kait, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks leave to rectify the counter affidavit and file the same.

In view of above, list next week.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR